[image: ]OFFICIAL
Provision of Catalogue Marketplace System
Contract Reference: CCIT23B03-3


	CHANGE CONTROL NOTICE (CCN)



	Contract Title:
	Contract for the Provision of Catalogue Marketplace System (The Contract)

	Contract Reference:
	CCIT23B03-3
	Contract Change Number:
	03

	 Date CCN issued:
	25th February 2025
	Date Change Effective from:
	26th February 2025

	
Between: The Crown Commercial Service (The Buyer) and Mercato Solutions Limited (The Supplier)

The Contract is varied as follows:

1.1. The Buyer has requested an uplift in the value to the contract CCIT23B03 Provision of Catalogue Marketplace System, a change of scope and is invoking the contract extension.

1.2. There is an uplift of £604,200.00 excluding VAT as a result of the change and inclusion of the extension option.

Initial Contract Value £1,140.00 excluding VAT (two-year initial period)

New Total Contract Value (including contract variation 1 £14,000 and contract variation 2 £26,000) £1,784,200.00 excluding VAT

1.3. The change in scope has meant the Supplier is dealing with more than they were previously:

Growth in approved Suppliers
Additional Supplier Support
Streamlined Processes to support Category team
Increase in Product Volume
Resource and Technology investments
Future Projections

1.4. The new end date for this Contract will be 30th November 2026.
Words and expressions in this Change Control Notice shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.
The Contract, including any previous Contract changes, authorised in writing by both Parties, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this Change Control Notice.









	 
Change authorised to proceed by: (Buyer’s representative): REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal information.
[bookmark: _GoBack]25/02/25
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal information.

                                                                
       Signature                       Print Name and Job Title                  Date

	27/02/2025
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal information.
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal information.

Authorised for and on behalf of the Supplier:

 	
                                              Signature                                          Print Name and Job Title               Date

	27/02/25
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal information.	
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal information.

Authorised for and on behalf of the Buyer:


                                              Signature                                        Print Name and Job Title                  Date





OFFICIAL
Change Control Notice
25th February 2025
© Crown copyright 2023
Page 1 of 2
image1.png
Crown

Commercial
Service




